MACH LIST‘FUR—1131 MDO-D01 SER- 10717 PLT-27 REQSTR GE CADY 05DECEY

CTRY- CUST-2159023-CONTRA €QS SER BR—-288 S¥YS#-1111-613-20381 TyP-1130

SHIPPED-19NDV6HSL  SHP SEQ—-A0029 FCT SEQ-BOO14 W/D SUF- P4 MACH STA-NORMAL

SEQ# EC# STATUS FLD B/M FCSI # TIME ECA# DATE
A0038 415719C PRES LVL il _
A0039 419623 SMatERys (DY aiaggg
A0040 415744 INQUIRY
A0O41 490740C INQUIRY*
70042 UNUSED INSTALLD
A0043 419624 INS;ALLD
ADO44 4196108 INSTALLD A (D
ADD45 419643 EMAUTRYS .g’f@ﬂcﬁf'%@% 653{7’( ©
A0046 415792 INSTALLD \
A0047 419633 INSTALLD
AD048 420317 INSTALLD
A0049 571019 INSTALLD o G o
My0e8 @ 12or]
i
577656 “ 10/19/72
BOOl4 FCT 415726A FACT LVL
BOO16 FCT 419610 INSTALLD
BOD17 FCT 419611 INSTALLD
BOO18 FCT 419612 INSTALLD
BOO19 FCT 419614 INSTALLD
80022 FCT 419631 INSTALLD
Y0004 OPT 415777C INSTALLD
YO005 OPT 415456 INQUIRY*
Y0006 OPT 415734 INQUIRY:
Y0007 OPT 490819A INQUIRY
Y0008 OPT 420375 INQUIRY*
Y0009 OPT 419680 INQUIRY
Y0010 OPT 420436 INSTALLD

FEAT BM . QTY FEATURE NAME STATUS DATE ACC SHP-LVL-FCT
SEQ# EC# STATUS FLD B/M FCSI # TIME ECA# DATE
0180528 001 SER PLT BLACKZELEASEL INT 19FEBSO DOOOL EO0DO0
D0001 124532 PRES LVL
0734304 001 TAB SET AND CLR INT 19FEBSLT DODO1 EQOOO
DO0O01 505458 PRES LVYL '
0734943 001 SHIPPING GRP INT 19FEBSD DO0NO1 EODOO
DOOO1 306857 PRES LVL
0743989 001 PL&TEN‘ASSEMBLY INT 19FEBSH9 DODO1 EOOOO
DO0O1 305414 PRES LVL
1138122 001 INDX DTNT 3-61N PLATN INT 19FEB69 DO001 EOOOO
D001 505202 PRES LVL
1159217 001 MOTOR VYOLTAGE INT 19FEB69 00001 EDOOO
DOON1 505338 PRES LVL
1166640 001 PRNTR ASSEM INT 19FERGD DO0O1 EDOOO
D00OO1 508528 PRES LVL
1166641 001 FIMNAL ASSEM INT 19FEBS2 DOO01 EODO0O
pooo1 306029 PRES LVL :
1167969 001 TYP HD ASSEM AM/ENG INT 19FEBSD NOBO1 ENDOD
DO0O1 507802 PRES LVL
2150500 001 FINAL ASSEMBLY INT 190CT65 DODO0L EODO4
D001 4157117 PRES LVL
D0OG2 571036C INQUIRY*
DO003 5710368 INQUIRY®
EQ004 FCT 415714D FACT LVL
2190542 001 BASIC SHIP GROUP INT 19FEBSLD DOOO1 EOOQOOQ
Do0OD1 420394 PRES LVL
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MACH LIST

FEAT BM
SEQ#
DO002

2190550
DO0O01

2190555
D0001

2190560
D002

E0005 FCT

2190902
DOOO1

2160910
DO0O1

2190911
DO009

E0006 FCT

2190919
D0O001

2190930
D001
Doo02
DO003

2190931
D004
DO0OS
D0006

EQO02 FCT

2191082
Do001

2191084
DO0O01

2191317
D002
D0003

EOD001 FCT

2191321
D00O3

EQOD1 FCT

2191327
Do003

2191329
DOOO3
DOOG4A

FOR-11321 ¥M0OD-001 SER-

QTY FEATURE MAME
EC# STATUS FLD B/M

420439 INQUIRY*

001 A LEVEL SYS LOGIC DIA

419630 PRES LVL

001  DISPLAY PANEL

419683 PRES LVL

001 115 VAC 60 CYCLE ATT

571003 PRES LVL

415499 FACT LVL

001  IDIOMATICS BASIC ENGLISH

415724B PRES LVL

001 NO 1627 PLOTTER ATTACH

415709A PRES LVL

001 1132 PRINTER 60 CY LEV A

419659 PRES LVL

41577T7R FACT LVL

001  ENGLISH COMP WITH DISK

415776 PRES LVL

001 DSC STRG SHIP GROUP

415718 PRES LVL

571036 SHIPPED 0843071

571036C INQUIRY

001 8K CORE STORAGE

419653 PRES LVL

419665 INQUIRY*

419691 INQUIRY*

414308 FACT LVL

001  CVR CLR SECT BLUE

415716 PRES LVL

001  &0HZ DOM

415704M PRES LVL

001 1134 PAPER TAPE READER

415494A PRES LVL

419655 INQUIRY

415484 FACT LVL

001 1442 10D 6/7 READ PUNCH

420403 PRES LVL

415704P FACT LVL

001 1055 PAPER TAPE PUNCH

415714E PRES LVL

001 1134 PROG LOAD/ND 1442

571005 PRES LVL

571021 SHIPPED 0843087

10717 PLT-27

REQSTR GE CADY

ACC
ECA#

STATUS DATE
FCST # TIME
INT  19FEB69
INT 19JUL69
INT 190CT66
CINT 190CT66
INT 190CT66
INT 19FEBRGY
INT 190CT566
INT  19FEB59
052379 1.2
INT  190CT66
INT  19FEB69
INT 19FERA9
INT 190CT66
INT 19AUG63
INT 190CT46
INT 19FEBR6Y
044950 1.0

PAGE

141

DO0O1

138

2

DOOO01

DOOO1

DO0O1

DOOO1

DOOO1

DGOOS

D000

DO0O3

DO0D1

DooO02

DO002

DO0O3

O5DEC69

SHP=LVL-FCT

DATE

EDCOD

EDQCO

EQ005

EODOO

EQ0DO0

E0006

£E0000

DOOO1 EOODOO

29AUGE9

EQQO02

EQD0O

EOQ0QO

EDQO1

EDOD!L

EODO0O

DO0OOY1 EDOOO

17JUL 69
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MACH‘LiSTbFDR-113l MOD—-001 SER- 10717 PLT-27 REQSTR GE CADY

FEAT BM

SEQ#

2191331

D000 2

2191337

D00OD1

EQD02

FCT

2191439

DODO1

EQOO01

FCT

2197158

D0020
D0021
D0022
D0023
D0024
D0025
D0026
DO027
p0028
D0O029
D0O030
D0031
D0032

EOD156
EOO18
EQD19
E0D020
E0D21
EGO022
E0023
EDD25
E0030

FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT
FCT

2197251

D0O0O1

2197252

D000

2197254

DO0O01

21972856

D0O0OS8
DO009
DOO10
DOO11
D0012

EO002

FCT

8155574

D0O0O1

QTY FEATURE NAME STATUS DATE
EC# STATUS FLD B/M FCST # TI

001 1134 OR 1055 ATTACH COMP  INT  190CTé66

415494A PRES LVL

001  CYCLE STEAL ATTACH INT  190CT66

4154800 PRES LVL

419630 INSTALLD

001  ENGLISH KEYBOARD INT  190CT66

4157096 PRES LVL

415777R FACT LVL

001 A LEVEL DISK STOR 60 CY INT  190CT66

421016 PRES LVL

421019 INQUIRY

421011A INSTALLD

421029 INSTALLD

421032 INSTALLD

421036 INQUIRY:

421043 INSTALLD

421047 INSTALLD

420403 INSTALLD

571005 INSTALLD

421057 INSTALLD

421063 SHIPPED 0843084 052379

571036 SHIPPED 0843071 052379 1

415433 FACT LVL

4157174 INSTALLD

415717M INSTALLD

415717P INSTALLD

4157170 INSTALLD

4157170 INSTALLD

415717K INSTALLD

419630 INSTALLD

415717N INSTALLD o/, /1,

&Iy w T Sf29fes

001  MPS SUPPLIES 60 CYCLE INT  19JUL69

415776 PRES LVL

001 6V 60CY NO SCA NO 2501 INT  19JUL69

415776 PRES LVL

001 12V PWR GRP 60CY W/0 SCA  INT  19JUL69

415776 PRES LVL

001 A LEVEL SLT GROUP 60 CY INT  19JAN67

571005 PRES LVL 049

571021 suzppsoéf B ELELEY 044950 1

571036 SHIPPED J 0843071 052379 1.

571046 RRFFFEN)AI DY 0843043 117593 2.

571053 WRITTEN 0843044 095453 1

419630 INSTALLD

001 C IDIO GP ENGLISH INT  19SEP69

073227 PRES LVL

ACC

ME

5
»2

@ @ ® @
SONO

PAGE

05DECHS

SHP-LVL-FCT

ECA#  DATE

DO002 EOO0O0O

DOOO1 EOOOO

D001 E0OOD1

DO013 FEOO16

140 29AUG69
141 29AUG69

D0001 E0000
D000 E0000
DODO1 EDODO

DOOO1 EDOOOD
138 17JUL 69
141 29AUGH9

145 03DECE9
146 19NDBV 69

DOOOL1 EOOOD

3




MACH LIST FOR-1131 MOD-001 SER- 10717 PLT-27 REQSTR GE CADY .

SHP-LVL-FCT

DO0O01
DO0O01
00001
DOO0}
DO001
DO0O01
DO0O1
DOOD1
DDOO01
00001
DO0Oo1
DO0O01
DO0O1
DO001
DO0O1
00001
DOOO09
D0001
D0O001
DO0GO3
D0001
DO0O1
Do002
D0002
D003
DOOO1
p0002
DO0o01
DOOO1
DOO13
DOOO01
DOOO1
00001
D000l
DO0O1

EODOO
E0QQO
EOOCO
EO000
E00CO
EOQO0
EODO00
EOQQD
EOOO0D
EOQ00%4
EOQ0QD
EO000
EQO0O
EOQOCS
E0000
EO000D
EO0DOOC6
EQOOO
EQOOD
EDO0O02
EQ000
EO00O
EOOO1
EODC1
EO00O
£0000
EOQ00
£0000
£0001
EDO16
EOOO0D
EOQO0QD
EQO0O
EQ00O
EQ000

BASIC CUSTOMER FEATURES INSTALLED OR CRDERED

FEAT BM

0180528
0734904
0734943
0743989
1138122
1159217
1166640
1166641
1167969
2190500
2190542
2190550
2190555
21390560
2190902
2190910
2190911
2190919
2190930
2190931
2191082
2191084
2191317

2191321

2191327
2191329
2191331
2191337
2191439
2197158
2197251
2197252
2197254
2197286
8155574

QTY

601
001
001
001
G0l
001
001
001
001
001
0n1
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001
001

FEATURE NAME

SER PLT BLACKZLEASEL
TAB SET AND CLR L DOM
SHIPPING GRP

PLATEN ASSEMBLY

INDX DTNT 3-61N PLATN
MOTDR VOLTAGE

PRNTR ASSEM

FINAL ASSEM

TYP HD ASSEM AM/ENG
FINAL ASSEMBLY

BASIC SHIP GROUP

A LEVEL SYS LDGIC DIA
DISPLAY PANEL

115 VAC 60 CYCLE ATT
IDIOMATICS BASIC ENGLISH
NO 1627 PLOTTER ATTACH
1132 PRINTER 60 CY LEV A
ENGLISH COMP WITH DISK
DSC STRG SHIP GROUP

8K CORE STORAGE

CVR CLR SECT BLUE

60HZ DOM

1134 PAPER TAPE READER
1442 MOD 6/7 READ PUNCH
1055 PAPER TAPE PUNCH
1134 PROG LOAD/NO 1442
1134 OR 1055 ATTACH COMP
CYCLE STEAL ATTACH
ENGLISH KFEYBOARD

A LEVEL DISK STOR 60 CY
MPS SUPPLIES 60 CYCLE

6V 60CY NO SCA ND 2501
12V PWR GRP 60CY W/0 SCA
A LEVEL SLT GROUP 60 CY
C IDIO GP ENGLISH

S5TATUS

INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INMSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED
INSTALLED

PAGE
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BABLE OF CONTENTS VOL#AQ1l FOR 1131 001 -10717 MODE P4 RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE O5DEC69

Cou

N

N

O O W

C

N

NI

PAGE NO. SH TITLE PART NO EC NO. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
% LCCIC TYPE DIAGNGSTIC MANUAL 7
03A1# 9 TABLE OF CONTENTS 2191292 571005
#C3AC0 9 CPU TEST INDEX 2191290 571005
*F¥03A1% 9 CPU FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 2191206 420317
*%033A1- 9 CPU FUNCTION TEST LISTING 2191204 420403
*%03A3% 9 BASIC DT LOADER DESCRIPTION 2191254 4154%90C
*%03A3- S BASIC DT LOADER LISTING 2191252 415490C
**03A5% 9 ONE CARD DT PROGRAM DESCRIPTION 2191262 4154908
¥%032A5- S CNE CARD DT PROGRAM 2191260 4154908
*%03A0- 9 BASIC DIAG LDADER-2501 DESCRIPT 2243559 420317
*%03A0# 9 BASIC DIAG LOADER-2501 PROGRAM 2243561

420317

TOTAL PAGES THIS VOLUME
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TABLE OF CONTENTS VOL#A02 FOR 1131 001

PAGE NGO

¥ LCGIC TYPE

0380~
%03B0%*
*03B1-
13040 3 A 4%
#EE03Ab4—

SH

9
S
9
9
S
S
9
S
9
el
9
9

TITLE

DIAGNGOSTIC MANUAL 7

HIGH CORE FUNCTICN TEST LISTING
CORE FUNCT TEST PIDS $3B10B1 DE
LOW CORE FUNCTION TEST LISTING
METER TEST .

METER TEST LISTING

CORE STORAGE ADJUSTMENT DISCRIPT
CORE STORAGE ADJUSTMENT LISTING
INTERRUPT TEST DESCRIPTION
INTERRUPT TEST LISTING

DISK ADJUSTMENT CESCRIPT.& LIST
1130 SCOPE LOOP LISTING

1130 DIMAL DESCRIFTION

PART NOD

22439564
22439686
2243967
21912590
2191248
2191246
2191244
2181276
2191268
2243957
2243962
2243961

-10717 MOCE P4 RQST BY GE CADY

EC NO.

420403
420403
420403
571005
571005
420403
420403
420317
420403
571005
420403
420403

FEATURE B/M DR B/MS

TOTAL PAGES THIS VOLUME. ..

12

LL DATE O5DECS69
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- TABLE GF CONTENTS VOL#A03 FOR 1131 001 -10717 MCDE P4 RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE O5DEC69

o)
- PAGE NO. SH- TITLE PART NO EC ND. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
- #% LCGIC TYPE DIAGNOSTIC MANUAL 7
) 0A S 1/0 TEST INDEX 2191291 420317
- 0300% S DIAGNOSTIC MONITCR DESCRIPTION 2191202 420317
- 0300- 9 DIAGNOSTIC MONITCR LISTING 2191200 571005
\) 0308% 9 2315 DISK INITIALIZATION DESCRIPT 2191218 420403
0308- 9 2315 DISK INITIALIZATION LISTING 2191216 420403
0309% § DISK STORAGE FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 2191214 420403
q) 0309~ 9 DISK STORAGE FUNCTION LISTING 2151212 571005
*03AB- 9 RELOCATING RELDADER 2501 LISTING 2191284 420317
#k0214% 9 1231 FUNCTION TEST DESCRIPTION 2243555 420403
y) #%0314— 6 1231 FUNCTION TEST LISTING 2243553 420317
%%%030D0% S 1403 PRINTER FUNCTION DESCRIPTION 2243558 420403
, *%%0300- 9 1403 PRINTER FUNCTION LISTING 2243556 420317
)
)
),
D,
W,
)
_J
_
g
)
)
J
J
w,
N,
\1 R /‘
o,
W,
3\
_/
W,
-/
)
_/
)
.

TOTAL PAGES THIS VOLUME 12
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- TABLE OF CCNTENTS VOL#AQ04 FOR

FAGE NO.

=% LCGIC TYPE

0304%
0304~
0305
0305~
*0Q30B*
#0308~
*030C*
*030C-
*0O30F*
*030F-
*¥032F*
*032 F-
**030E*
¥*030E~

SH

OO OO OO OOUL GO U OGN

1131 001
TITLE

DTAGNOSTIC MANUAL 7

KEYBOARD/CONMSOLE CESCRIPTION
KEYBOARD/CONSOLE LISTING

1627 PLOTTER FUNCTION DESCRIPTICN
1627 PLOTTER FUNCTION LISTING
113471055 FUNCTICN DESCRIPTION
113471055 FUNCTICN LISTING

1132 PRINTER FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
1132 PRINTER FUNCTION LISTING
1442 FUNCTION DESCRIPTIGN

1442 FUNCTION LISTING

1442 TIMING TEST DESCRIPTION

1442 TIMING TEST LISTING
250171442 5 F.T., TEST DESCRIPTION
2501/1442 5 F.T. TEST LISTING

-10717 MODE P4

PART NO

2191242
2151240
2191238
2151236
2191234
2191232

2161222

2191220
2191226
2191224
2151230
2151228
2243552
2243550

RQST BY GE CADY

EC NO.

420317
420317
415490
415490
420317
4154908
420403
415490
4154908
415490
571005
415490
420403
420403

FEATURE B/M OR B/MS

TOTAL PAGES THIS VOLUME

LL DATE O5DECS69
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PAGE NOG.

0380#
03004#
0304#
G308#
G3C9%
*%03A1
*C308+#
*030F#
*032F#
**03A3#
*x03A54
**03B1#
*%%03A4#
F*X%03A6#
FEX03A8#
%030 A#
%203 A0
*%0302#

46 S5

. TABLE CF COCNTENTS VOL#000 FOR 1131 001

SH

% LOGIC TYPE

UY ) DO

OO WO O OB O+

TITLE

DIAGNDSTIC PROGRAMS 8

HIGH CORE FUNCTICN TEST PROGRAM
DIAGNOSTIC MONITOR PROGRAM
KEYBOARD/CONSOLE FRINTER PROGRAM
2315 DISK INITIALIZATION PROGRAM
BISK STORAGE FUNCTICGN PRUGRAM
CPU FUNCTION PROGRAM

FUNCTION TEST PROGRAM

FUNCTION TEST DECK

TIMING TEST DECK

BASIC DIAGNOSTIC LOADER DECK

ONE CARD DT PRDGRAM

LOW CDRE FUNCTION TEST PROGRAM
METER TEST PROGRAM

CORE STORAGE ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM
INTERRUPT PROGRANM

CISK ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM

1130 SCOPE LOOP PROGRAM

1130 CIMAL PROGRAWM

-10717 MCDE P4

PART NO

2243665
2151201
2191241
2191217
2191213
2191205
2191233
2191225
2191229
2191253
2191261
2243968
2191249
2191245
2191269
2243958
2243963
2243960

RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE OS5DEC69

EC ND. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
420403

571805

420317

420403 +He 2190930

571005 oo 2190930

420403 '

41549508 «Wo 2191331

4154908 oo 2191321
4154908 oie 2191321
415490
415490
420403
571005
420403
420403
571005
420400
420403

TOTAL PAGES THIS VOLUME 18



. TABLE GF CCONTENTS VOL#001 FOR 1131 001 -10717 MODE P4 RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE O5DEC6ES

‘,
N

PAGE NO. Sk TITLE PART NO EC NO. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
¥% LOGIC TYPE SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0

ACOD1 1 SOCKET LISTING 22G1217 419659 2We 2190911
AC002 S SDCKET LISTING 2 PAGES 2201218 419659 «We 2190550
ACC03 9 SCCKET LISTING 2 PAGES 2201219 415491 «We 2190550
ACO04 9 SOCKET LISTING 2 FAGES 2201220 419633 «We 2190550
ACO05 S SOCKET LISTING 2 PAGES 2201221 419633 «Wa 2190550
ADOOO 9 JUMPERS-TIE DOWNS 221285 419613 sWe 2190550
AEOCO 9 TERMINATORS 2201298 415483A oWo 2190550
BEAOGO 9 SOCKET RESERVATIONS 2201284 419633 oWe 2190550
BEAOO1l 9 SOCKET RESERVATIONS 22C1342 419633 +We 2190550
BA101 9 INPUT DUTPUT BUS BITS 0-1-2 2201286 415483 2o 2190550
BB101 9 INPUT OUTPUT BUS BITS 0-1-2 2201001 419633 oWo 2190550
BB111 9 INPUT OUTPUT BUS BITS 3-4-5 2201002 415483 «We 2190550
BB121 9 INPUT OUTPUT BUS BITS 6-7-8 2201003 415487 2We 2190550
BB3131 9 INPUT QUTPUT BUS BITS 9-10-11-12 2201004 415480A «¥s 2190550
BBl41 9 INPUT OUTPUT BUS BITS 13-14-15 2201005 419633 « e 2190550
DN101 9 OP DECODE NO. 1 22C1006 4195633 «Wo 2190550
DN111 S OP DECODE NO. 2 2201007 419633 oo 2190550
CN201 9 XIO GATES X CLOCK ADVANCE 2201008 419659 «Wo 2190550
DU101 9 FUNCTION DECODE AND ENTRY 6T 2201009 419609 «We 2190550
DU111 9 AREA DECODE AND SENSE RESET 2201010 419609 »Wo 2190550
DU121 S U REGISTER POWERING 2231030 419631

FA101 9 CHANNEL CLDCK POWERING 2231031 419631

FA111 9 CHANNEL DATA POWERING BITS 0-7 2231032 419631

FA1Z21 9 CHANNEL DATA POWERING BITS 8-15 2231033 419631

FA131 9 CHANNEL ADDRESS ENTRY BITS 0-7 2231034 419631

FAl141 9 CHANNEL ADDRESS ENTRY BITS 8-15 2231035 419631

FA151 9 CHANNEL DATA ENTRY BITS 0-7 2231036 419631

FAl161 9 CHANNEL DATA ENTRY BITS 8-15 2231037 419631

FAL71 9 CHANNEL INTERRUPT EMTRY 2231038 419631

FA181 9 CHANNEL CONTROLS 2231039 419631

FA191 9 CHANNEL ILSW ENTRY 2231040 419631

FA201 9 CYCLE STEAL DATA ENTRY 2231041 419631

KA1C1l 9 OSCILLATOR PHASE 2201011 415481 2We 2190550
KA11ll 9 PHASE A&B RESET DELAY START ADVNC 2201012 419633 e 2190550
KB101 9 BR-1 BR-2 A TO M SAMPLE 2201013 419633 +Wo 2190550
KB11l 9 SKIP SAMPLE BRANCH OUT ADD 7O INT 2201014 415480A »¥s 2190550
KC101 9 T CLOCK 2201015 415480D «We 2190550
KC111 9 T CLOCK 2201016 419613 oWe 2190550
KD101 S CYCLE TIMER 2201017 419633 «HWe 2190550
KD111 9 CYCLE TIMER 2201018 419633 «We 2190550
KG101 9 A TO M&I 70 M SAMPLE PULSE DRIVE 2201019 419633 o¥e 2190550
KG1l1ll 6 CLK ADVANCE MTOI I B TO I PHASE A 2201020 419633 «We 2190550
KE121 9 SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS 2201021 419633 o¥Ws 2190550
KG131 9 SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS 2201022 419633 «We 2190550
KGl4l 9 SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS 2201023 419633 +ils 2190550
KG151 S SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS 2201024 419633 «We 2190550
KG201 9 I INCREMENTOR 2201025 415480A «W. 2190550
KG211 8 I INC GATE 2201026 419633 «We 2190550
KG221 9 T7 END OP T7 COUNT O 2201027 419633 «Wa 2190550
KE231 9 1 TO A AND B TO D GATE 2201028 419633 «Wo 2190550
KG241 ¢ I TO B AND A TO B GATE 2201029 419633 «We 2190550
KG251 9 WRITE GATE PHASE A AND B 2201030 419633 «¥e 2190550
KM101 9 X CLOCK 2201031 419633 oo 2190550
KM111 9 X CLOCK 2201032 419633 +We 2190550
KM2C1 9 INTERRUPT ENTRY 2201033 419613 2 Wo 2190550
KM211 9 CYCLE STEAL LEVELS O AND 1 2201037 419633 «Ws 2190550
KM301 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS C AND 1 2201034 419633 2 We 2190550
KM311 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS 2 AND 3 2201035 419633 2 H. 2190550
KM321 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS 4 AND 5 2201036 419609 oW 2190550
KR101 9 PARITY CHECK 2201039 415483 2Ws 2190550
KR111 9 PARITY BIT TRIGGERS 2201040 4157096 »e 2190550
KS101 9 CARRY TEMP CARRY [OBL PR CARRY 2201041 419613 «Wo 2190550
KS111 9 OVERFLOW SKIP CONDITION 2201042 419633 oWo 2190550
KT101 9 MPY ARITH ACTION E NOT MPY 2201043 419633 +Ws 2190550
KT111 S ARITH SIGN AND AODD 2201044 419633 «Wo 2190550
KT121 S MPY E SHIFT CONTROL 2201045 415481 2Wo 2190550
KT131 9 ZERO REMAINDER 2201046 419633 »We 2190550
KT201 9 ADD SuB 6T 2201047 419613 e 2190550
KT301 9 A BIT O SHIFT RT ENTR 2201048 419633 «Ws 2190550
KT311 9 SHIFT RIGHT LEFT SAMPLE 2201049 415481 «We 2190550
KT321 9 CCNSOLE SIGNAL INTEGRATORS 2201295 415725 e 2190550
KT321 9 INT LEVEL SET RESET 2201052 419659 oWe 2190550
KU1Cl 9 ACCUMLATOR-A REG EQUAL ZERO 2201053 419633 «Wo 2190550
KU111 9 ACC INPUT BUSS 2201054 419633 «Ne 2190550
KU201 9 INDEX ADDR 1-2-3 STOP LATCH 2201055 415483 oWe 2190550
Kuz21ll 9 T & X CLOCK 2201056 415481 «We 2190550
KU301 9 IX ADDRESS. INHIBIT SAR 2201057 419633 «Wa 2190550
KU311 8 REGISTER RESET 22€1058 419609 oWe 2190550
KW10l1 9 PROCESSOR USAGE METER CONTROL 2201215 419633 «We 2190550
00000 9 TABLE GF CONTENTS 2231981 419659 2We 2190550
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TABLE CF CONTENTS VOL#002 FOR 1131 001 —=1C717 MCDE P4 RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE O5DEC69
PACE NC» SH TITLE PART NO EC NG, FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
#% LOGIC TYPE SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0
KA101 6 OSCILLATOR PHASE A SPD RUN T CLK 2231092 419631
KA11l1 9 PHASE A&B RESET DELAY START ADVNC 2231093 419631
KE101 9 BR—1 BR—2 A TO M SAMPLE M TO I SM 2231094 419631
KB111l 9 SKIP SAMPLE BRANCH OUT ADD TO STR 2231359 419631
KC101 1 T CLOCK TO T1 72 713 TC123 2231096 419631
KC101 9 T CLOCK TO 71 T2 73 70123 2231096 419631
KC111 9 T CLOCK T4 T5 76 77 2231097 4195631
KD101 1 CYCLE TIMER ‘I1 IZ IX 2231098 419631
KC101 9 CYCLE TIMER I1 IZ IX 2231098 419631
KD111 9 CYCLE TIME IA E E1 E3 2231360 419631
KGl101 9 A 7O M & I TO M SMP PULSE DRIVERS 2231361 419631
KG11l1 9 CLK ADYV M TO I B 0 1 PH A S P D 2231362 419631
KGlzl1 9 1 O TO B A TG0 B I 70 B SMP PLS DR 2231363 419631
KG121 9 A 70 U U 70 A XCEE A&Q SMP PLS DR 2231364 419631
KG141 9 SHIFT LEFT A Q SAMPLE PLSE DRVRS 2231365 419631
KG151 9 SHEIFT RT A Q RESET D & SMP PLS DR 2231366 419631
KE201 9 I INCREMENTOR 2231367 419631
KG211 9 8 TO I M T0 1 &I INC GTE I TO M 2231368 419631
KG221 9 T7 END OP T7 COUNT O CCC CONTROLS 2231369 419631
KG231 9 I TO A&B 70 D GATE A 10 U&U TO A 2231109 419631
KG241 9 1 7O BEA TO B GATE STX T 00 MDX 2231370 419631
KG251 9 WRITE CATE PHASE A£A&B BIT O LATCH 2231371 419631
KMIC1 9 X CLDCK X0 X1 X2 X3 X0123 2231112 419631
KM111 9 X CLOCK X4 X5 X6 X7 2231113 419631
KM201 9 INTERRUPT ENTRY 2231114 419631
KM211 9 CYCLE STEAL LEVELS O AND 1 2231115 419631
KM212 9 CYCLE STEAL LEVELS 2 AND 3 2231116 419631
KM301 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS € AND 1 2231117 419631
KM311 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS 2 AND 3 2231118 419631
K¥221 9 INTERRUPT LEVELS 4 AND 5 2231119 419631
KR101 9 PARITY CHECK ‘ 2231372 419631
KR111 9 PARITY BIT TRIGGERS PARITY STOP 2231121 419631
KS101 g CARRY TEMP CARRY DBL PR CARRY 2231373 419631
KS111 9 OVERFLOW SKIP CONDITION 2231374 419631
KT1C1 9 MPY ARITH ACTION E NOT MPY El DIV 2231375 419631
KT111 9 ARITHMETIC SIGN AND ADD 2231376 419631
KT121 S8 MPY E SHIFT CTRL ARITH CONTROL 2231377 419631
KT131 S ZERO REMAINDER SET DIV OFLO E1 E2 2231378 419631
KT201 9 ADD SUB 6T A 15 SHFT LT EN SET AR 2231379 419631
KT301 9 A BIT O SHIFT RT ENTR SLC SHFT CP 2231380 419631
KT311 9 SFT RT LT SAMPLE SLC E RESET ACC 2231381 419631
KT321 9 CCNSOLE SIGNAL INTEGRATORS 2231131 419631
KT3231 9 INT LVL SET RESET SPD 77 SP CLK A 22321132 419631
KUl01 9 ACC A REG EQLS O ARITH FCT D REG 2231382 419631
KU11l 9 ACC INPUT BUSS I BITS 10-15 CCC 2231383 419631
KU201 G INDEX ADDR 1 2 3 STP LTCH D CT 16 2221135 419631
KU211 6 T&X CLK OSC A PRCG LD PWR WAIT NT 2221136 419631
KU301 9 IX ADD INHBT SAR STX E1 SLC RE CR 2231137 419631
KU311 S REGISTER RESET PARITY CK CTRL GTE 2231138 419631
KW101 © PROCESSOR USAGE METERS CONTROL 2231139 419631
MB101 9 STORAGE ADDRESS BUSS 2201059 419633 «We 2190550
MB111l S STORAGE ADDRESS AISEMBLY 2231141 419631
MB201 9 FILE PRINTER ADDRESS BUSS 2201060 419633 «ie 2190550
MC101 9 STORAGE READ WRITE CYCLES 2201061 419608 «We 2190550
RA101 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT O 2201062 419633 2We 2190550
RA111 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 1 2201063 419633 «We 2190550
RA121 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 2 2201064 419633 oWe 2190550
RA131 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 3 2201065 419633 oHe 2190550
RA141 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 4 2201066 419633 2 We 2190550
RA151 9 A ANC U REGISTER BIT 5 2201067 419633 +We 2190550
RA161 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT & 2201068 419633 +We 2190550
RA171 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 7 2201069 419633 «¥Ws 2190550
RA201 S A AND U REGISTER BIT 8 2201070 419633 «We 2190550
RA211 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 9 2201071 419633 +We 2190550
RA221 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 10 2201072 419633 +We 2190550
RA231 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 11 2201073 419633 «We 2190550
RA241 G A AND U REGISTER BIT 12 2201074 419633 oWe 2190550
RA251 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 13 2201075 419633 2We 2190550
RA261 9 A AND U REGISTER BIT 14 2201076 419633 «He 2190550
RA271 9 A ANC U REGISTER BIT 15 2201077 419633 »We 2190550
RB161 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT O 2201078 419633 «ie 2190550
RB111 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 1 2201079 419633 «Ha 2190550
RB121 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 2 2201080 419633 s We 2190550
RE131 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 3 2201081 419633 +We 2190550
RB141 S 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 4 2201082 419633 oe 2190550
RB151 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 5 2201083 419633 «Hae 2190550
RB161 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 6 2201084 419633 2 W 2190550
REL71 9 I B AND M REGISTER B8IT 7 2201085 419633 2 We 2190550
RB201 § 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 8 2201086 419633 eWe 2190550
RB211 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 9 2201087 419633 +We 2190550
RB221 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 10 2201088 415483 e 2190550
RB231 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 11 2201089 415483 »Wa 2190550
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TABLE OF CONTENTS VOL#002 FOR 1131 0C1 -10717 MCDE P4 RQST BY GE CADY LL DATE D5DEC69
PAGE NC. SH TITLE PART NO EC NOD. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
% L CGIC TYPE SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0
RB241 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 12 2201090 419633 «We 2190550
RB251 6 I B AND M REGISTER B8IT 13 2201091 419633 oo 2190550
RB2¢1 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 14 2201092 419633 o e 2190550
RB271 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 15 2201093 419633 «Ho 2190550
RB3C1 9 B REGISTER POWERING BITS 0-7 2201094 415483 «¥e 2190550
RB311 9 B REGISTER POWERING BITS 8-15 2201050 419633 2 We 2190550
RB321 9 -B POWER TERMINATCRS 2201216 419633 -W. 2190550
RD101 9 B REGISTER BIT 0-1 2201095 419633 =¥e 2190550
RL111 9 B REGISTER BIT 2-3 2201096 419633 ole 2190550
RD1Z1 9 B RECGISTER BIT 4-°% 2201097 419633 oo 2190550
R0131 9 B8 REGISTER BIT 6&-7 2201098 419633 o¥e 2190550
RC141 9 B RECISTER BITS 8-9 2201099 419633 oWe 2190550
RC151 9 B RECGISTER BITS 1C-11 2201100 419633 oie 2190550
RC161 9 B RECISTER BITS 12z-13 2201101 419633 «We 2190550
RB171 9 B REGISTER BITS 14-15 2201102 419633 «We 2190550
RN101 9 OP-FORMAT-TAGC REGISTER 2201103 419633 +We 2190550
RN111 9 MOOC 8 MOD 9 WAIT OP 2201104 415483 sWe 2190550
RQ101 S Q REGISTER BITS C-1 22C1105 419633 oWe 2190550
RG111 9 Q REGISTER BITS 2-3 2201106 419633 «We 2190550
RG121 9 Q REGISTER BITS 4-5 . 2201107 419633 o We 2190550
RQ131 9 Q REGISTER BITS £é-7 2201108 419633 oWe 2190550
RG€141 9 Q REGISTER BITS 8-9 2201109 419633 +We 2130550
RQ151 9 Q REGISTER BITS 16-11 22C1110 419633 «We 2190550
RC161 9 Q REGISTER BITS 12-13 2201111 419633 oWe 2190550
RG171 9 Q REGISTER BITS 14-15 2201112 419633 2We 2190550
RS101 9 CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 1-2 2201113 419633 «He 2190550
RS111 9 CYCLE CCONTROL COUNTER 4-8 2201114 419633 oWe 2190550
RS121 9 CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 16-32 2201115 415483 oWe 2190550
WF391 9 FIE PROCESSOR INTERFACE 2201144 415491 «We 2190550
WZ01l 9 SJ-2 & SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2201278 415495 sWe 2190550
WZ021 9 SJ-2 & SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2201279 415495 +We 2190550
WZ031 9 SJ-2 & SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2201280 415495 oWo 2190550
WZ041 9 SJ-2 & 35J-4 STORACGE INTERFACE 22C1281 415495 sWe 2190550
WZ051 9 SJ-2 & SJ—-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2201282 415495 «He 2190550
WZ061 9 SJ-2 & SJ—-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2201283 415495 «s 2190550
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PAGE NCO. SH TITLE PART NO EC NO. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
¥ LOGIC TYPE SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0
RB101 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT O 2231160 419631
RB111 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 1 2231161 419631
RB121 9 I 8 AND M REGISTER BIT 2 2231162 419631
RB131 5 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 3 2231163 419631
RB141 S I B AND M REGISTER BIT 4 2231164 419631
RB8151 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 5 2231165 419631
RB161 S I B AND M REGISTER BIT 6 22321166 419631
RB171 9 I B AND M REGISTER B8IT 7 2231167 419631
RB201 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 8 2231168 419631
RB211 8 I B AND M REGISTER BIT & 2231169 419631
RB221 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 10 2231170 419631
RE231 9 1 B8 AND M REGISTER BIT 11 2231171 419631
RB241 9 I B AND M REGISTER BIT 12 2231172 419631
RB251 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 13 2231173 419631
RB261 9 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 14 2231174 419631
RB271 ¢ 1 B AND M REGISTER BIT 15 2231175 419631
RB301 9 B REGISTER POWERING BITS 0-7 22321176 419631
RB311 9 B REGISTER POWERING BITS 8-15 2231177 419631
RE321 6 -8B POWERING TERMINATORS . 2231178 419631
RD101 9 O REGISTER BITS O AND 1 2231384 419631
RD111 9 O REGISTER BITS 2 AND 3 2231385 419631
RD121 9 C REGISTER BITS 4 AND 5 2231386 419631
RD131 9 0 REGISTER BITS ¢ AND 7 2231387 419631
RC141 9 O REGISTER BITS 8 AND 9 2231388 419631
RD151 9 B REGISTER BITS 1C AND 11 2231389 419631
RD161 9 U REGISTER BITS 1z AND 13 2231390 419631
RB171 9 £ REGISTER BITS 14 AND 15 2231391 419631
RN10l1 9 OP-FORMAT-TAG REGISTER 2231392 419631
RN111 9 M0D 8 MOD 9 WAIT OP DEL WD OD ADD 2231188 419631
RQ101 S Q REGISTER BITS C AND 1 2231393 419631
RQ111 5 Q REGISTER BITS 2 AND 3 2231394 419631
RE121 ¢ A REGISTER BITS 4 AND 5 2231395 419631
RQ1321 9 Q REGISTER BITS &€ AND 7 2231396 419631
RQ141 9 Q REGISTER BITS 8 AND 9 2231397 419631
RQ151 9 Q RECISTER BITS 10 AND 11 2231398 419631
RQ161 9 Q REGISTER BITS 12 AND 13 2231399 419631
RG171 9 Q RECISTER BITS 14 AND 15 2231400 419631
RS101 9 CYCLE CCNTROL COUNTER 1-2 2231401 419631
RS§111 9 CYCLE CCNTROL COUNTER 4—-8 2231402 419631
RS121 9 CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 16-32 2231403 419631
WF391 9 FILE PROCESSOR INTERFACE 2231404 419631
WZG011 9 SJd-2 OR SJ—-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231405 419631
WZ021 9 SJ-2 OR SJ—4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231202 419631
WZ031 9 S4-2 OR SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231406 419631
WZ041 9 S5J-2 OR SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231407 419631
WZ051 9 SJ-2 0R SJ—-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231408 419631
WZ061 9 S5J-2 OR SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE 2231206 419631
XC101 9 CONSODLE DSW DATA BITS 0-2-4-6 2201117 419633 «We 2190550
XC111 9 CCNSOLE DSW DATA BITS 8-10-12-14 2201118 419633 sWe 2190550
XC121 S CONSOLE DSW DATA BITS 1-3-5-7 2201119 4193633 «Wes 2190550
XC131 9 CCNSOLE DSW DATA BITS 9-11-13-15 2201120 419633 «Ws 2190550
XC141 9 PROG LCAD RESET CCNDITION 2201121 419633 +We 2190550
XF101 9 FILE SHIFT SP 2201130 419633 «We 2190550
AF111 9 B REGISTER INVERTER SECTOR FILTER 2201131 415480A «We 2190550
AF121 9 FILE RW SEL RW REQ READ CHECK OP 2201122 419613 »We 2190550
XF131 9 FILE READ WRITE CCNDITION 2201123 419659 « "o 2190550
X¥F1l41 9 FILE SHIFT GATE 2201124 419633 +We 2190550
X¥151 9 INCR WORD COUNT 2201125 415491 2 Wo 2190550
XFl61 9 FILE WRITE DATA CGATE 2201126 419613 s¥Wo 2190550
AF171 9 FILE ACCESS BUSY 2201127 419633 «W. 2190550
XF181 S FILE SECTOR COUNTER 2201128 415491 «We 2190550
XF191 9 FILE HEAD SELECT _ 2201129 415491 «We 2190550
XF201 9 FILE WORD COUNTER REGISTER 2201132 419613 «We 2190550
XF211 9 FILE WORD COUNTER REGISTER 2201133 419613 «We 2190550
XF221 9 FILE CORE ADLRESS REGISTER 2201138 419633 oWa 2190550
XF231 9 FILE CORE ADDRESS REGBISTER 2201139 419633 oo 2190550
XF241 S FILE BIT COUNTER 2201140 419633 «Wa 2190550
XF251 9 FILE CHECK COUNTER © 2201141 419633 «Wo 2190550
X¥261 9 FILE IMPUT BUSS ASSEMBLY 2201142 419633 +Wa 2190550
XF271 9 FILE IMPUT BUSS ASS BITS 8-15 22C1143 419633 «He 2190550
XF301 9 FILE DATA REGISTER BITS 0-3 2201134 419633 «We 2190550
XF311 9 FILE DATA REGISTER BITS 4-7 2201135 419633 +We 2190550
XF321 ¢ FILE BDATA REGISTER BITS 8-11 2201136 419633 oo 2190550
XF331 9 FILE CATA REGISTER BITS 12-15 2201137 419633 +Ws 2190550
XG101 9 PLOTTER DRUM & CARRIAGE DRIVE 2201145 415483 +We 2190550
XG111 9 PLCTTER PEN DRIVE 2201146 415485 +ile 2190550
XK101l 9 KBD SELECT RESPONSE GATE 2201147 415483 o We 2190550
XK111 9 KBD RESTORE RESPONSE TGR 22C1148 419633 «We 2190550
XP101 1 PRINTER CARRIAGE CONTROLS 2201152 419659 oW 2190911
XP111 1 CARRIAGE CHANNEL LATCH 2201153 419622 We 2190911
XP121 1 PRINTER RUN AND READY CONTROLS 2201149 415489 «W. 2190911
XP131 1 PRINTER DISC CLOCK 2201150 415496 +We 2190911
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XP201
XP211
XpP221
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XP311
Xp321
XP331
XP341
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XR121
AR201
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XR291
XR301
XR311
XR321
XR331
XR341
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XR371
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AT1C1
XT111
XT121
XT201
XT211
XT221
XT231
XT301
XT311
xT321
XT331
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XW121
XW211
XW221
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TABLE CF CONTENTS VOL#003 FOR 1131 001

*% CONTI
-10717

TITLE

SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0

PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
PRINTER
SRP

ADDRESS REGISTER
INTERRUPT AND ERROR
BUFFER REGISTER
BUFFER REGISTER
INPUT BUS BITS 0-3
INPUT BUS BITS 4-7
INPUT BUS BITS 8-15
ENTRY

EXIT

ENTRY EXIT

SRP ENTRY

SRP START-READY-NPRO LATCHES
SRP MOTOR—-FEED CLUTCH LATCHES
SRP FEED INTERLOCK

SRP ERRDR CHECLK

SRP
SRP

AREA 2 CONTROL
INCR DRIVE A AND B

SRP PUNCH
SRP PUNCH MAGNET GATES

SRP

FEED CB 1-2

SRP READ PUNCH LEVEL O RESPONSE
SRP SS 1-S5S 27GR 1-TGR

SRP REGISTER RESET

SRP REGISTER COMPLEMENT BITS
SRP REGISTER COMPLEMENT BITS

SRP
SRP
SRP

BUFFER REGISTER BITS 12~-11-190
BUFFER REGISTER BITS 2-3-4-5
BUFFER REGISTER BITS 6-7-8-6

SRP DSH
SRP DSH

BITS AND DATA BITS
BITS AND DATA BITS

PAPER TAPE PROGRAM LOAD

PAPER TAPE PUNCH
PAPER TAPE PUNCH

BUFFERS 1AB 8TH
BUFFERS 248 C

PAPER TAPE PUNCH

PAPER TAPE PUNCH
PAPER TAPE PUNCH
PAPER TAPE

BUFFERS DRIVE
BUFFERS
PUNCH CONTROL

PAPER TAPE READ CLUTCH DRIVE
PAPER TAPE READ CCNTACTS 1248
PAPER TAPE READ CCONTACTS ABC
PAPER TAPE READER GSC & CONTROL
TWR BUSY BUFFER LCAD SP

TWR ECL
TWR

CR-LF RESET SP
SHIFT UP/DOWN

TWR CRIVE SELECT
TWR DRIVE SELECT

NUE #%
MODE P4

PART NO

2201151
2201154
22G1155
2201156
2201157
22C1158
2201159
2201225
2201226
2201181
2201182
2201183
2201184
2201185
2201186
2201187
2201188
2201189
2201190
2201198
2201199
2201191
2201192
2201193
2201154
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2201196
2201197
2201200
22€1201
2241288
2201203
2201204
2201289
2201206
2201291
2201346
2201292
2201293
2201216
2201287
2201211
22€1212
2201227
2201213
22C1214

RQST BY GE CADY
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419633
419659
419633
419633
419633
419633
419633
419633
415491
419604
419604
419659
419613
419659
419613
419613
419613
419659
419613
419659
419613
419613
419613
419613
419613
419613
419659
419659
4195613
419613
419633
419633
419633
415725
415725
419608
415726
419608
415725
419603
419609
415483
419607
415483
419633
415499
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2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190911
2190550
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21905590
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2190550
2190550
2190550
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PACE NDO., SH TITLE PART NO EC NO. FEATURE B/M OR B/MS
*% LCGIC TYPE SYSTEM DIAGRAMS 0
XP341 9 PRINTER EXIT 2231435 419631
XR111 9 SRP ENTRY EXIT 2231251 419631
XR121 S SRP ENTRY 2231436 419631
XR201 S SRP START-READY NPRO LATCHES 2231253 419631
XRZ211 S SRP MOTOR FEED CLLTCH LATCHES 2231437 419631
XR221 9 SRP FEED INTLK-CARD PCH STA €D 2231255 419631
XR231 S SRP ERROR CHK MISFD STKR JAM-FD 2231256 4194631
XR241 9 SRP AREA 2 CTRL XIO RD XID FD-PCH 2231257 419631
XR251 9 SRP INCR DRV A&B STKER SEL-LST PN 2231438 419631
XR261 9 SRP PUNCH-PCH DATA PROC METER-LST 2231439 419631
XR271 9 SRP PUNCH MAGNET GATE. 2231440 419631
XR281 9 SRP FD CB 1-2-LVL 4 RESP PCH CB12 2231261 419631
XR2G1 9 SRP RD PCH LVL 0O RESP PCH CB12 2231262 419631
XR301 9 SRP SS 1-SS 2TGR 1-TGR 2 2231441 419631
XR311 9 SRP REG RESET COMP SPD RD PCH INT 2231442 419631
XR321 9 SRP REG COMP BTS 12 11 ¢ 1 2 3 2231443 419631
XR331 9 SRP REGISTER COMPLEMENT BITS 2231444 419631
XR341 9 PRINTER EXIT 2231445 419631
XR351 9 SRP BUFFER REG BITS 2 3 4 5 2231446 419631
XR361 S SRP BUFFER REG BITS 6 7 8 9 2231447 419631
XR371 6 SRP OSW BTS & DATA BTS 01234567 223127C 419631
XR381 9 SRP DSW BITS & DATA BITS 8-15 2231271 419631
XT101 6 PAPER TAPE PROGRAM LOAD 2231448 419631
XT111 9 PAPER TAPE PROG LOAD BUFFERS 0-3 2231449 419631
XT121 9 PAPER TAPE PROG LOAD BUFFERS 8-11 2231450 419631
AXT2C1 9 PAPER TAPE PUNCH 2231451 419631
XT211 9 PT PUNCH BUFFERS DRIVE 1 A B 8TH 2231452 419631
XT221 9 PAPER TAPE PUNCH EUFFERS DRIVE 2231277 419631
XT231 9 PAPER TAPE PUNCH CONTROL 2231453 419631
XT301 S PT READ CLUTCH DR RDY-BUSY-RESPNE 2231279 419631
XT311 9 PT READ CONTACTS 1 2 4 8 S0OB4567 2231454 419631
XT321 9 PT READ CNTS ABC 8TH DBTS 0 1 2 3 2231455 419631
XT331 9 PT READER OSC AND CONTROL 2231282 419631
XW111l 9 TWR SHIFT 2231284 419631
XW121 S TWR SHIFT UP-DWN SHIFT CYCLE LTCH 2231285 419631
XW211 9 TWR CRIVE SEL 71 T2 R1 R2A CR—-LF 2231286 419631
X221 9 TWR DRIVE SEL R2 R5 AUX RIBBON SF 2231457 419631
YPDO1l 1 POWER SUPPLY LAYOLT 5C & 60 HZ 2201315 4196108 «We 21905560
YPOO2 1 PHYSICAL LAYOUT SEQ BX 50860 HZ 2201316 4196108 2We 2190560
YPDO3 1 3V 8A & 3V 16A PWR SUP 50&60 HLZ 2201328 4196108 s We 2190560
YF004 1 6V 12A POWER SUPPLY 50 & 60 CYCLE 2201317 415480E «We 21905860
YPOO5 1 3V & 6 AMPLIFIER CARDS 508660 CYLE 2201318 415480E «We 2190560
YPOCO 12V PGWER SUPPLY 50860 CYCLE 2201319 415480E «We 2197254
YPDO6 1 12V PCWER SUPPLY 20 & 60 CYCLE 2201319 415480E oo 2190560
YPOG7 1 48V POWER SUPPLY 50 & 60 HERTZ 22C1320 4196108 «We 2190560
YPCO8 1 LCGIC VOLTAGE SENSE 50/60 CYCLE 2201000 415497A otle 2190560
YP101 1 AC VOLT DISTR 115V SEQ BOX 60 HZ 2201321 420364 «HWe 2190560
YP111l 1 AC VvOLT DISTR 115V SEQ BX&BW 60HZ 2201322 4196108 «We 2190560
YP121 1 PWR SUP 6 3 & -3V DC 50/60 HZ 2201323 4196108 - e 2190560
YP131 1 PWR SUP 48V & 12V 50 AND 60 HZ 2201324 420364 +W. 2190560
YP141 1 OC VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION 50860 HZ 2201325 415497 +We 2190560
YP151 1 B GATE DC VOLT DISTR MPS 2201326 415497 +We 2190560
YP161 1 A GATE BC VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION 2201327 415480D «We 2190560
YP161 9 A GATE DC VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION 2201327 415480D +We 2190550
ZA101 9 I/0 SIGNAL FEED THROUGH 2201309 4196108 »We 2190550
ZB101 1 I/0 POWER DISTRIBUTION 2201312 420364 s s 2190560
ZK101 9 LOGIC PAGE 2201300 420364 «We 2190550
ZK111 1 KEYBOARD SW & LIGHT PANEL 2201301 420364 oMe 2190560
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2201230
2201231
2201231
2201232
2201232
2201233
22012440
22061240
2201354
2201356
2201360
2201361
2201362
2201363
2201425
2261425
2201425
2201425
2201425
2201425
2261425
22031432
2201432
2201435
2201437
2201437
2201438
2201440
2201441
2201443
22014844
2201446
2201447
2201u48
2231448
2201uu8
2231448
2201450
2201451
2201452
2201452
2201453
2201453
2201453
2201455
22C¢1456
2201457
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PAGE PIN 2201229
EC 4157096

PAGE NAME
DOUBLE STORE
LOGICAL AND4OR EXCLUSIVE OR
TIMING CHART = I1 CYCLE
TIMNING CHART — MDX
TIMING CHART - XI0
TIMING CHART — BSC
TIMING CHART — SLA
TIMING CHART — SLCA
SLDA CHART 0lA-Al
SOCKET LISTING G1lA-Al
SLDA CHART 01A-B1

SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX

SOCKET LISTING G1A-Bl

SOCKET LISTING 01A—-81

SLDA CHART 01A-C1

SOCKET LISTING G1A—Cl

SOCKET LISTING G1A-C1

SLDA CHART G1B-Al

SOCKET LISTING 01B-Al

SOCKET LISTING 01B-Al

SLDA CHART G1B—B1

SOCKET LISTING 018-B1

SOCKET LISTING G61B—B1

ADDITIVE CARD CODES—~JUMPERS—TIE DOWNS—SS TIMING
SIGNAL CABLE TERMINATIONS

SOCKET RESERVATIONS

SOCKET RESERVATIONS

CE CARD

INPUT~OUTPUT BUS BITS 0 1 2

INPUT~QUTPUT BUS BITS 3 & 5

INPUT-QUTPUT BUS BITS 6 7 8

INPUT--QUTPUT BUS BITS 9 106 11 12
INPUT-OUTPUT BUS BITS 13 14 15

0P DECODE NO. 1

OP DECODE NO. 2

XI0 GATES X CLOCK ADV PROGRAM TRACE
FUNCTION DECODE AND ENTRY GT

AREA DECODE AND SENSE RESET

OSCILLATOR PHASE A SPD RUN T CLOCK ADVANCE
PHASE A AND B RESET DELAY START ADVANCE
BR-1 BR—2 A TO'M SAMPLE M TO I SAMPLE
SKIP SAMPLE BRANCH OUT ADD TO STOR INTLK
TCLOCK T @ T 1 'T2 T3 T 0123
TCLOCKT 4% T5 T6 T7

CYCLE TIMER I1 12 IX

CYCLE TIMER IA E El E3

A TO M AND I TO M SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

CLK ADV M TO I B TO I PH A SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

[40 TO B ATOB I TN B SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

A TO U UTO A XCHG A AND Q SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

SHIFT LEFT AYQ SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

SHIFT RIGHT A4Q RESET D AND SAMPLE PULSE DRIVERS

I INCREMENTER

PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE

BTO 1+ M TO I AND I INC GATE I TO M AND A TO M GATE

T7 END OP T7 COUNT O CCC CONTROLS
1 TO A AND B TO D GATE A-TO U AND U TO A SAMPLE

I TO B AND A TO B GATE STX T 00 MDX DBL PREC E2

WRITE GATE PHASE A AND B B BIT O LATCHED

N = Q N = Q N = Q N = Q = Q

PAGE NO.
AA6BL
AA6Q1L
AATOL
AAT11
AAT21
AAT31
AATUL
AATS51
ACool
ACa0l
AC0O02
ACO02
AC002
ACO03
ACOO03
ACCO03
ACOOu
ACOOY
ACOOu
ACO05
ACO0S
ACOO5
ADOGC
AEOOO
BAOGO
BAOO1
BA101
BB10O1
BB111
BB121
BB131
BBlu41
DN101
DN111
DN201
bulol
Dulll
KAl101
KA11ll
KB10O1
KB111
KCl101
KC1l1l
KD101
KD111
KG101
KGl1l
KGl21l
KG131
KGLu1l
KG151
KG201
KG211
KG221
KG231
KG2u1
KG251

ggooc

PIN

2201458
2201460
2201299
2201338
2201297
2201340
2201341
2201339
2201217
2201217
2201218
2201218
2201218
2201219
2201219
2201219
2201220
2201220
2201220

12201221

2201221
2201221
2201285
2201298
2201284
2201342
2201286
2201001
2201602
2201003
2201004
2201005
2201006
2201007
2201008
2201009
2201010
2201011
2201012
2201013
2201014
2201015
2201016
2201017
2201018
2201019
2201020
2201021
2201022
2201023
2201024
2201025
2201026
2201027
2201028
2201029
2201030
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PAGE P¥N 2201229 SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX
EC 4157096
‘PAGE NAME
X CLOCK X 0 X1 X2 X X 0123
X CLOCK X 4 X5 X6 X7
INTERRUPT ENTRY

CYCLE STEAL LEVELS @ AND 1

INTERRUPT LEVELS 0 ..uD 1

-INTERRUPT LEVELS 2 AND 3

INTERRUPT LEVELS &4 AND >
PARITY CHECK

PARITY BIT TRIGGERS PARITY STOP

CARRY: TEMP CARRY4 DBL PR CARRY

OVERFLOW ¢ SKIP COMD .
MPY ARITH ACTION E NOT MPY El1 DIV E4El LIKE SIGNS REM OK
ARITHMETIC SIGN AND ADD

MPY E SHIFT CTRL ARITH CTRL

ZERO REMAINDER SET DIV OFLO El E2

ADD'SUB GT A 15 SHIFT LT ENT SET ARITH CTRL T3 PHASE B

A BIT O SHIFT RT-ENTR  SLC SHIFT OP GATE . SET DIV OFL
SHIFT RT!LT SAMPLE SLC E RESET ACC I CYCLE IAR INC
CONSOLE SIGNAL INTEGRATORS ’

INT LVL SETJRESET SPD T7 SPD CLOCK ADV SPD END OP TO SPD
ACCUMULATOR—A REG EQUAL ZERO ARIrH'FAcron—ﬁ'kEG EQUAL ZERO
ACC INPUT BUSS — I BITS 10-15 CCC 32-1 CARRY OVERFLOW
INDEX ADDR 14243 STOP LATCH DIV COUNT 16 ‘

T AND X CLKJOSC AJPROG LD PWR WAIT NOT STOR LOADIDISP

IX ADDR INHIBIT SAR STX E1 NOT TAG G0 SLC RESET CARRY
REGISTER RESET PARITY CHECK CONTROL GATE '

PROCESSOR USAGE METERS

STOKAGE ADDR BUS

FILE4PRINTER ADDR BUS

STORAGE READ!WRITE CYCLES STORAGE SELECT AND USE

AND U REGISTERS BIT 0O '
AND U REGISTER BIT 1
AND U REGISTERS BIT 2
AND U REGISTER BIT 3
AND U REGISTERS BIT 4
AND U REGISTER BIT §
AND U REGISTERS BIT 6
AND U REGISTER BIT 7
AND U REGISTERS BIT8
AND U REGISTER BIT ¢
AND U REGISTERS BIT 10
"AND REGISTER BIT 11
AND U REGISTERS BIT 12
AND U REGISTER BIT 13
AND U REGISTERS BIT 14
AND U REGISTER BIT 15
B AND M REGISTERS BIT
B AND M REGISTERS BIT
AND. M REGISTERS BIT
AND M REGISTERS BIT
AND M REGISTERS BIT
AND M REGISTERS BIT
AND M REGISTERS BIT
AND M REGISTERS BIT

C Cc CccCccCc o cCcCcocaccc c cC

c

22T T T T =
-~ O U & W N~ a

PAGE NO.
KM101
KM111
KM201
KM211
KM301
KM311
KM321
KR10G1
KR111
KS101
KS111
KT101
K¥11l
KT121
KT131
KT201
KT301
KT311
KT321
K7331
KUl01l
Kulli
Ku2ol
Ku2ll
Ku3gl
KU311}
KKW101
MB101
MB201

‘MC101,

RALGL
RAL11
RA121
RAI31
RALL1L
RAL51
RAL61
RALTL
RA201
RA211
RA221
RA231
RA2u1
RA251
RA261
RA2T1
RBLO1
RB111
RB121
RB131
RB1u1
RB151
RB161
RB1T)

6oGOoD

PIN
2201031
2201032
2201033
2201037
2201034
2201035
2201036
2201039
2201040 -
2201041
2201042
2201013
2201044
2201045
2201046
2201087
2201048
2201049
2201295
2201052
2201053
2201054
2201055
2201056
2201057
2201058

2201215

2261059
2201060
2201061
2201062
2201063
2201064
2201065
2201066
2201067
2201068
2201069
2201070
2201071
2201072
2201073
2201074
2201075
2201076
2201077
2201078
2201079
2201080
2201081
2201082
2201083
2201084
2201085
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PAGE PIN 2201229
EC 4157096
PAGE NAME
AND M REGISTERS BIT 8
AND M REGISTERS BIT 9
AND M REGISTERS BIT 10
AND M REGISTERS BIT 11
M
M
M

SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX

AND M REGISTERS BYT 12
AND M REGISTERS BIT 13
AND M REGISTERS BIT 14
AND M REGISTERS BIT 15
REGISTER POWERING BITS 0-7
REGISTER POWERING BITS 8-15
REGISTER TERMINATORS
REGISTER BITS G AND
REGISTER BITS 2 AND
REGISTER BITS 4 AND
REGISTER BITS 6 AND
REGISTER BITS B8 AND
REGISTER BITS 10 AND 11
REGISTER BITS 12 AND 13
REGISTER BITS 14 AND 15
OP—FORMAT—TAG REGISTER

U W o O ww

O ~ U W =

" MOD 8 MOD 9 WAIT OP DBL WORD ODD ADDR

REGISTER BITS G AND
REGISTER BITS 2 AND
REGISTER BITS 4 AND
REGISTER BITS 6 AND
REGISTER BITS 8 AND
REGISTER BITS 10 AND 11
REGISTER BITS 12 AND 13
REGISTER BITS 14 AND 15
CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 1 — 2
CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 4 — 8
CYCLE CONTROL COUNTER 16 - 32

O 0O O 0O © © 0 ©
© ~N U W -

SJ-4 BLOCK DIAGRAM 4+ STORAGE ADJUSTMENT

SJ-4 PERSPECTIVE DIAGRAM

SJ-4 REFERENCE PLUGGING CHART

SJ—4 TIMING AND WAVEFORMS
SJ~-4 BK ARRAY ADDRESSING
SJ-4 UK ARRAY ADDRESSING

‘SJ=u4 X—-Y DRIVE READ CURRENT FLOW

SJ~4 X—Y DRIVE WRITE CURRENT FLOW
SJ=u4 INHIBIT SENSE BIT 6 LESS THAN uK
SJ-4 BK SENSE CONNECTIONS

SJ-U4 4K SENSE CONNECTIONS

SJ-4 8K BOTTOM BOARD SCHEMATIC
SJ-4 4K BOTTOM BOARD SCHEMATIC
SJ-4 8K DIODE BOARD SCHEMATIC
SJ-4 4K DIODE BOARD SCHEMATIC
SLDA CHART

MEMORY CONTROL CLOCK

X Y CURRENT CONTROL

VOLTAGE REFERENCE

LOGIC VOLTAGE DISTRIBUTION

MAR INVERTERS 1 OF 3

MAR INVERTERS 2 OF 3

PAGE NO.
RB201
RB211
RB221
RB231
RB241
RB251
RB261
RB271
RB3OL
RB311
RB321
RD101
RD111 .
RD121
RD131
RD141
RD151
RD161
RD171
RN1O1
RN111
RQLO1
RQL11
RQL21
RQ131
RQIU1
RQ151
RQL61

RQLTL

RS101
RS111
RS121
SDO11
$DO12
sDo21
SD031
sDOu1
SDOu2
SDOU3
SDOuL
SDO51
SD061
$D062
SDOT1

-SDOT2

sposi
Sbas2
$D101
Shi1l
sbizi
sh211
SD221
$D311
SDh321

0000E

PIN
2201086
2201087
2201088
2201089
2201090
2201091
2201092
2201093

-2201094
"2201050

2201216
2201095
2201096
2201097
2201098
2201099
2201100
2201101

‘2201102

2201103
220110k
2201105
2201106
2201107

2201108

2201109
2201110
2201111
2201112
2201113
2201114
2201115
2196980
2196981
2196982
2196983

2196984

2196985
2196986
2196987
2196988
2196989
2196990
2196991
2196992

- 2196993

2196994
2196995
2196650
2196651
2196652
2196653
2196654
2196655
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- INHIBIT SENSE BIT & AND 5
6

PAGE PIN 2201229
EC 4157096

PAGE NAME
MAR INVERTERS 3 OF 3
Y READ GATE WRITE DRIVER
Y READ GATE WRITE DRIVER
Y READ GATE WRITE DRIVER
Y READ GATE WRITE DRIVER
Y WRITE GATE READ DRIVER 1 OF
Y WRITE GATE READ DRIVER 2 OF 2
X Y DRIVE ARRAY CONNECTOR Y DIMENSION
X
X
X
X
X
X

SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX

OF
OF
OF
OF

N o= F W -
N & & & F

READ GATE WRITE DRIVER 1 OF 2

READ GATE WRITE DRIVER 2 OF 2

WRITE GATE READ DRIVER 1 OF 2

WRITE GATE READ DRIVER 2 OF 2

AUX WRITE GATE READ DRIVER

Y DRIVE ARRAY CONNECTOR X DIMENSION

"DATA INPUT 1 OF 2

DATA INPUT 2 OF 2

INHIBIT INPUT BIT 0-8 LESS THAN LK

'"NHEBIT INPUT BIT (-8 MORE THAN uK

INHIBIT INPUT BIT 9—17 LESS THAN uk
INHIBIT INPUT BIT 9-17 MORE THAN 4K
INHIBIT SENSE BIT AND 1 '
INHIBIT SENSE BIT AND 3

INHIBIT SENSE BIT AND 7
INHIBIT SENSE BIT 8 AND ¢
INHIBIT SENSE BIT 10 AND 11
INHIBIT SENSE BIT 12 AND 13

" INHIBIT SENSE BIT 14 AND 15

INHIBIT SENSE BIT 16 AND 17

FILE — PROCESSOR INTERFACE

SJ—4 STORAGE INTERFACE

SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE

SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE

SJ—4 STORAGE INTERFACE

SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE

SJ-4 STORAGE INTERFACE

CONSOLE DSW?DATA BITS 0 2 U4 6

CONSOLE DATA BITS 8 10 12 1% KBD DATA A~

CONSOLE DSWYDATA BITS 1 3 5 7

CONSOLE DATA BITS 9 11 13 15 KBD DATA B

PROG LOAD RESET COND T64X6 PWR PROG STOP LATCH
FILE SHIFT SP  COUNTER SP LOAD WORD CTR SP FILE LOAD SP
B REGISTER INVERTERS SECTOR PULSE FILTER

FILE-R4W SEL R'W REQ READ CHK OP LOAD SYNC WORD
FILE R'W COND WRITE SYNC BIT CTR GATE BUSY NOT RDY
FILE SHIFT GATE COUNTER SPL RESET SHIFT REG INPUT TGR
FILE ERROR INT REQ LVL 2 FILE RESET INCR WORD COUNT
FILE WRITE DATA GATE CHK COUNTER GATE REQ CS LVL @
FILE ACCESS BUSY!HOMEJRDY ACCESS GO SETTLE S §

FILE SECTOR COUNTER RW S S SECTOR EQUAL

FILE HEAD SELECT ACCESS DIRECTION '

FILE WORD COUNT PEGISTER STEP MODE

FILE WORD COUNT REGISTER

FILE CORE ADDRESS REGISTER BITS 9-15

PAGE NO.
SD331
SDy11l
Spu2l
Sbu3l
SDua)
SD45S1
Sbué61l
SDuT1
SD511
SD521
SD531
SD541
SD551
SD561
SD611
$D621
SD631
SD6u1
SD651
SD661
SPT1l
spT21
SD731
SDTh1
SD751
SD761
SD771
sp781
SDT91
WF391
Wzo11
Wzo21
w2031
Wzoul
Wzos1
Wzo61
Xc1d1l
XCl11
Xc121
Xc131
xciul
XF101
XF111
XF121
XF131
XF1l41
XF151
XF161
XF171
XF181
XF191
XF201
XF211
XF221

0000F

PIN
2196656
2196657
2196658
2196659
2196660
2196661
2196662
2196668
2196663
2196664
2196665
2196666
2196667
2196669
2196670
2196671
2196672
2196673
2196674
2196675
2196676
2196677
2196678
2196679
2196680
2196681
2196682
2196683
2196684
220114y
2201278
2201279
2201280
2201281

~ 2201282

2201283
2201117
2201118
2201119
2201120
2201121
2201130
2201131
2201122
2201123
2201124
2201125
2201126
2201127
2201128
2201129

2201132

2201133
2201138



PAGE PIN 2201229 SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX 000066
EC 4157096 _
PAGE NAME PAGE NO. PIN
FILE CORE ADDRESS REGISTER BITS 2-8 XF231 2201139
FILE BIT COUNTER XF241 2201149
FILE CHECK COUNTER XIO INVERTERS XF251 2201141
FILE INPUT BUSS ASSEMBLY BITS 0-7 XF261 2201142
FILE INPUT BUSS ASSEMBLY BITS 8-15 XF271 2201143
FILE DATA REGISTER BITS -0-3 XF301 2201134
FILE DATA REGISTER BITS u-7 XF311 2201135
FILE DATA REGISTER BITS 8-11 XF321 2201136
FILE DATA REGISTER BITS 12-15 XF331 2201137
DISK FILE-UNIT DATA AND CONTROL DIAGRAM XFuol 2201241
DISK FILE-WRITE OPERATION XF501 2201242
DISK FILE-READ OPERATION XF511 2201243
DISK FILE-CONTROL OP 1 ACCESSO XF521 2201244
DISK FILE-WRITE TIMING XFT01 2201245
DISK FILE-READ TIMING XFT11 2201246
DISK FILE-ACCESS TIMING XFT21 2201247
PLOTTER DRUM AND CARR DRIVE—BUSY SS 1 AND 2 X610l 2201145
PLOTTER PEN DRIVE—-RESPONSE BUSY SS 3 AND 4-READY XG111 2201146
PLOTTER-WRITE OP XG501 2201248
PLOTTER-WRITE TIMING X670l 2201249
KBD SELECTYRESPONSE GATE SS 1 SS 2 INT LVL & XK101 2201147
KBD RESTOREYRESPONSE TGR MANUAL INTERRUPT XK111 2201148
KEYBOARD—READ AND CONTROL OPS XK501 2201250
KEYBOARD-READ AND CONTROL TIMING . XK701 2201251
PRINTER CARRIAGE CONTROLS AND USE METER SELECT XP101 2201152
CARRIAGE CHANNEL LATCH XP111 2201153
PRINTER RUN AND READY CONTROL XP121 2201149
PRINTER DISC CLOCK SS AND C S CONTROLS XP131 2201150
PRINTER ADDR REG AND GROUP DECODE XPl41 2201151
PRINTER INTERRUPT AND ERROR xP201, 2201154
PRINT BUFFER REGISTER BITS 0-7 XP211 22d1155
PRINT BUFFER REGISTER BITS 8-15 XP221 2201156
PRINTER INPUT BUS BITS 0-3 XP301 2201157
PRINTER INPUT BUS BITS 4-7 XP311 2201158
PRINTER INPUT BUS BITS 8-15 XP321 2201159
PRINTER ENTRY XP331 2201225
PRINTER EXIT XP341 2201226
PRINTER UNIT DATA AND CONTROL DIAGRAM XP401 2201253
PRINTER WRITE OP 1READ EMITTERy PRINTH XP501 2201254
PRINTER CONTROL OP 4 START,STOP, SPACED XP511 2201255
PRINTER WRITE #IMINQ AREAD EMITTER,PRINTO XP701 2201256
PRINTER CONTROL. TIMING 1 START, STOP, SPACEm XP711 2201257
'SRP ENTRY EXIT XR111 2201181
SRP ENTRY XR121 2201182
SRP START—READY-NPRO LATCHES XR201 2201183
SRP MOTOR FEED CLUTCH LATCHES XR211 2201184
SRP FEED INTLK—CARD IN PGH STA-CARD IN RD STA-ANY LAMP DARK XR221 2201185
SRP ERROR CHK—MISFEED-STACKER JAM—FEED CHK READ AND PCH XR231 2201186
SRP AREA 2 CTRL-XI0 READ XI0 FEED-XIO PUNCH XR241 2201187
SRP INCR DRIVE A AND B—-STACKER SEL—LAST PUNCH XR251 2201188
SRP PUNCH-PCH DATA-BUSY-PROC METER-LAST CARD—BLOCK INT XR261 2201189
XR271 2201190

SRP PUNCH MAGNET FGATES
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h PAGE PIN 2201229 SYSTEM LOGIC INDEX 0000H
R ‘ EC 4157096
" PAGE NAME PAGE NO. PIN
o SRP FEED CB 1-2 — LVL 4 RESP PUNCH CB 1-2 XR281 2201198
Qy)' L SRP READ!PUNCHILVL @ RESP READ? PUNCHIDATA ERROR XR291 2201199
SRP $S 1-SS 2-TGR 1-TGR 2 CLOCK A XR301 2201191
C , SRP REG RESETJCOMP SPD-RD!PCH INTJERR SPD—-LOAD PCH DATA XR311